46,981

195,384

301,277

71,900

373,177

Profit attributable to:
-Owners of the Company 91,245  49,458 140,703  106,986 81,804 188,790
-Non-controlling interests 57,158  (2,477) 54,681  194,291 (9,904) 184,387
Profit for the financial

year 148,403

46,981

195,384

301,277

71,900

373,177

Earnings per share for
profit attributable to
the owners of the
Company:

Basic (sen) 2.5 1.4 3.9  2.9 2.3 5.2

12

FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDINGS BERHAD (‘FGVH’)

QUARTERLY REPORT (CONTINUED)

Explanatory Notes on the Quarterly Report – 31 December 2016
Amounts in RM thousand unless otherwise stated

1. Basis of Preparation (continued)

(d) The effects of the change in accounting policy and fraud losses in the comparative figures are as
follows: (continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 As at 31 December 2015  As at 1 January 2015
 Previously

stated

Adjustments

Restated
 Previously

stated

Adjustments

Restated
Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment*

6,532,749

2,749,562

9,282,311

6,310,324

2,594,866

8,905,190
Interests in joint ventures 698,166 (36,819) 661,347  745,042 (26,439) 718,603
Biological assets* 2,848,414 (2,819,117) 29,297  2,791,969 (2,762,782) 29,187
Deferred tax assets 1,282,189 (399,728) 882,461  1,254,586 (380,825) 873,761

Current assets
Biological assets* 57,494 (57,494) -  50,697 (50,607) -

Equity
Reorganisation reserve (2,088,969) (971,821) (3,060,790)  (2,088,969) (971,821) (3,060,790)
Retained earnings 1,303,521 402,744 1,706,265  1,415,722 320,940 1,736,662
Non-controlling interest   2,538,622 (21,418) 2,517,204  2,447,532 (11,514) 2,436,018

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 724,619 26,899 751,518  723,398 36,518 759,916

* The adjustments above include the reclassification of bearer plants formerly in biological assets to

property, plant and equipment.

 Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (continued)

   Year to date ended 31 December 2015
   Previously

stated

Adjustments

Restated

Profit for the financial year  301,277 71,900 373,177
Taxation  128,433 9,283 137,716
Depreciation and amortisation  523,873 164,938 688,811
Property, plant and equipment written off  30,280 7,281 37,561
Accelerated depreciation of biological assets  6,055 (4,885) 1,170
Share of results from joint ventures  (50,402) 10,380 (40,022)
Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities  (468,632) 258,897 (209,735)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (838,032)  (349,065) (1,187,097)
Additions of biological assets  (90,168) 90,168 -
Net cash used in investing activities  (1,283,179)  (258,897) (1,542,076)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (1,569,279) - (1,569,279)

13

FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDINGS BERHAD (‘FGVH’)

QUARTERLY REPORT (CONTINUED)

Explanatory Notes on the Quarterly Report – 31 December 2016
Amounts in RM thousand unless otherwise stated

1. Basis of Preparation (continued)

(e) Accounting pronouncements that are effective and have been adopted by the Group as at 1 January
2016:

 Amendments to FRS 101 ‘Presentation of Financial Statements’ - Disclosure initiative

 Amendments to FRS 116 ‘Property, Plant and Equipment’ and FRS 138 ‘Intangible Assets’ -
Clarification of acceptable methods of depreciation and amortisation